© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3050_C44P_RADIAL • 3/2/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Overpressure safety device
• High peak current capability
• High torque screw terminals with plastic insulator
• Long lifetime
• Self-healing

C44P/C20A Series, 330 – 1,000 VAC, 700 – 2,300 VDC,
for PFC and AC Filter
Part Number System
C 44 P L G R 6 1 0 0 A A S J
Series Application
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Case
Type
Terminal
Style
Capacitance Code (pF)
Internal
Code
Internal
Codes
Tolerance
MKP
Capacitors
for Power
Applications
44 = 330 –
440 VAC
20 = 550 –
1,000 VAC
AC Filter
P = C44
A = C20
For
C44P:
L = 330
K = 440
For
C20A:
K = 550
L = 640
Q = 780
Z = 1000
G =
M12
bolt
R =
Male
M10
Digits 9 – 11 indicate
the first three digits of
capacitance value. Digit
8 indicates the number of
zeros that must be added
to obtain rated capacitance
in pF.
A =
Standard
Z =
Special
J = 5%
K = 10%
It is not possible to manufacture every part number which could be created from coding description. Please refer to table of standard part numbers and
ask KEMET for other possibilities.

Rated
Voltage
Surge
Voltage
Maximum
Dimensions
(mm)
Ripple
Current ESR ESL Thermal Res
dV/dt
(V/µs) Part Number
VAC VDC VDC D H 10 kHz
40°C (A)1
10 kHz
(mΩ) (nH) (°C/W)
100 330 700 1,050 65 117 25 3.0 115 8.5 12.5 C44PLGR6100AASJ
200 330 700 1,050 65 147 43 2.8 140 5.4 12.5 C44PLGR6200ZASJ
300 330 700 1,050 65 247 50 2.3 150 3.6 12.5 C44PLGR6300ZASJ
300 330 700 1,050 75 197 55 1.4 160 4.2 12.5 C44PLGR6300AASJ
400 330 700 1,050 65 247 55 2.0 160 3.1 12.5 C44PLGR6400ZASJ
500 330 700 1,050 75 247 58 1.8 170 2.9 12.5 C44PLGR6500ZASJ
500 330 700 1,050 85 197 63 1.2 160 3.4 12.5 C44PLGR6500ZBSJ
600 330 700 1,050 85 247 65 1.6 180 2.9 12.5 C44PLGR6600AASJ
600 330 700 1,050 85 280 75 1.1 210 2.4 12.5 C44PLGR6600ZASJ
100 440 1,000 1,500 75 147 30 3.5 145 5.6 20 C44PKGR6100AASJ
100 440 1,000 1,500 65 197 50 2.3 135 4.4 20 C44PKGR6100ZASJ
120 440 1,000 1,500 65 197 50 1.8 165 4.2 20 C44PKGR6120AASJ
133 440 1,000 1,500 65 247 40 3.0 155 3.7 20 C44PKGR6133AASJ
133 440 1,000 1,500 75 197 50 1.6 170 4.0 20 C44PKGR6133ZASJ
150 440 1,000 1,500 65 247 45 2.8 160 3.5 20 C44PKGR6150AASJ
200 440 1,000 1,500 75 247 55 2.4 175 3.2 20 C44PKGR6200AASJ
250 440 1,000 1,500 85 247 60 2.0 175 3.4 20 C44PKGR6250AASJ
300 440 1,000 1,500 85 247 60 1.9 180 2.7 20 C44PKGR6300AASJ
400 440 1,000 1,500 95 247 65 1.7 200 2.5 20 C44PKGR6400AASK
22 550 1,280 1,900 65 117 40 2.1 125 13.3 30 C20AKGR5220AASK
33 550 1,280 1,900 75 117 45 1.6 130 10.6 30 C20AKGR5330AASK
47 550 1,280 1,900 65 197 50 1.4 135 7.8 30 C20AKGR5470AASK
68 550 1,280 1,900 65 247 55 1.7 145 6.2 30 C20AKGR5680AASK
100 550 1,280 1,900 75 247 60 1.4 160 5.2 30 C20AKGR6100AASK
120 550 1,280 1,900 85 247 60 1.3 165 4.6 30 C20AKGR6120AASK
150 550 1,280 1,900 95 247 60 1.2 180 4.4 30 C20AKGR6150AASK
15 640 1,400 2,100 65 117 35 2.5 120 14.1 30 C20ALGR5150AASK
22 640 1,400 2,100 65 147 35 3.0 125 10.9 30 C20ALGR5220AASK
33 640 1,400 2,100 75 147 40 2.2 135 9.1 30 C20ALGR5330AASK
47 640 1,400 2,100 65 247 55 1.9 145 6.3 30 C20ALGR5470AASK
68 640 1,400 2,100 75 247 60 1.6 160 5.3 30 C20ALGR5680AASK
100 640 1,400 2,100 95 247 60 1.3 170 4.4 30 C20ALGR6100AASK
120 640 1,400 2,100 95 247 60 1.3 175 4.1 30 C20ALGR6120AASK
150 640 1,400 2,100 116 247 60 1.2 180 3.8 30 C20ALGR6150AASK
10 780 1,700 2,500 65 117 30 3.0 130 14.1 70 C20AQGR5100AASK
15 780 1,700 2,500 75 147 35 3.6 135 10.1 70 C20AQGR5150AASK
22 780 1,700 2,500 75 147 40 2.7 140 8.9 70 C20AQGR5220AASK
33 780 1,700 2,500 85 147 50 2.0 150 7.6 70 C20AQGR5330AASK
47 780 1,700 2,500 75 247 55 1.8 160 5.2 70 C20AQGR5470AASK
68 780 1,700 2,500 85 247 60 1.5 170 4.5 70 C20AQGR5680AASK
100 780 1,700 2,500 95 247 60 1.3 180 4.0 70 C20AQGR6100AASK
15 1,000 2,300 3,300 75 147 33 2.5 150 9.2 85 C20AZGR5150AASK
20 1,000 2,300 3,300 75 140 40 2.1 150 8.3 85 C20AZGR5200ZBSK
22 1,000 2,300 3,300 75 147 35 2.0 155 8.0 85 C20AZGR5220AASK
33 1,000 2,300 3,300 75 247 40 1.7 165 5.3 85 C20AZGR5330AASK
47 1,000 2,300 3,300 85 247 45 1.4 170 4.7 85 C20AZGR5470AASK
68 1,000 2,300 3,300 95 247 55 1.2 180 4.1 85 C20AZGR5680AASK
Cap
Value VAC Rated
Voltage
Surge